1
Every Oval product is fabricated and shipped from our factory under stringent quality control program. In
order to maintain its design performance throughout the life of this scaler, this manual offers the operator the
necessary installation, operation and maintenance information.
Be well familiar with these instructions before you place the scaler in service and keep this manual for your
quick reference.
Ins. No. E-946-8-E
PULSE SCALER

E-946-8-E
6
Type Code Configuration Value Scaling function
Jumper SW1 （0, 1） × 1 Integer of scaling factor
Rotary switch
(digital switch)
SW2 10 choices（0 to 9） × 0.1
Scaling factor SW3 10 choices（0 to 9） × 0.01
SW4 10 choices（0 to 9） × 0.001
SW5 10 choices（0 to 9） × 0.0001
● Input Setting：Configuration of input pulse mode
⑨ Pulse Input
(CODE ⑧ )
Input Signal
Jumper Setting
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
*1 17
E (1) *2 8VDC 2-wire
current pulse ● ● ● ● 2-3
K (2) 2-wire, 12VDC 3-wire
contact-closure pulse ● ● ● ● 2-3 ●
B (3) 2-wire, 12VDC 3-wire
voltage pulse ● ● ● 1-2
D (4) 24VDC 2-wire
current pulse(4/20mADC) ● ● ● ● 2-3
C (5) 12VDC 2-wire
current pulse ● ● ● ● 2-3
G (6) 2-wire, 12VDC 3-wire
open collector pulse ● ● ● ● 2-3
J (8) 32VDC 3-wire
open collector pulse ● ● ● ● 2-3
H (B) 24VDC 3-wire
open collector pulse ● ● ● ● 2-3
● Scaler Setting : The scaling factor is set.
NOTE: Refer to 10. PRODUCT CODE EXPLANATION .
Short-circuit the jumper corresponding to the number marked ● in the following table in
accordance with the input signal indicated by a symbol shown in the Product Code.
8. INDIVIDUAL JUMPER SETTING
The multiplication rate is set by the decimal number of rotary switch (digital switch) and a
short pin. The settable range is from 0.0001 to 1.9999. The integer part is set by the short pin
and the number below decimal point is set by the rotary switch (digital switch).
09
8
7
6 5 4
3
2
1
09
8
7
6 5 4
3
2
1
09
8
7
6 5 4
3
2
1
09
8
7
6 5 4
3
2